PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAN Diesel & Turbo UK Ltd.	06/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAN Diesel & Turbo SE
Street Address:	Stadtbachstrasse 1
City:	Augsburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	86153

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7389759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6177209601 **Phone**: 617-720-9600

Email: TKOLLER@BANNERWITCOFF.COM, GCOHAN@BANNERWITCOFF.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006179.00007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory J. Cohan

Total Attachments: 1

source=US7389759_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028898 FRAME: 0862

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAN Diesel & Turbo UK Ltd., a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having a place of business at Bramhall Moor Lane, Hazel Grove, Stockport, Chesire, Great Britain SK7 5AQ, acting through the undersigned corporate officer having the authority to bind the corporation, has acquired the entire right, title, and interest in a United States Patent entitled "INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE," which issued as United States Patent No. 7,389,759 on June 24, 2008, by virtue of prior assignment; and

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MAN Diesel & Turbo UK Ltd. hereby grants and assigns unto MAN Diesel & Turbo SE, all rights, title, and interest in the above-identified U.S. Patent, including all rights afforded to MAN Diesel & Turbo UK Ltd. by all prior assignments thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement of the subject U.S. Patent, and the right to retain any damages awarded for same.

This assignment is executed this 28 day of 38 June 2012

MAN Diesel & Turbo UK Ltd.

Bv:

RECORDED: 09/05/2012

Drint Nomes

CHI. CAM

SECRETARY

PATENT REEL: 028898 FRAME: 0863